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TARIFF INDUSTRY ASSISTANCE (DECISION) I'IOTICE NO. 1989/36
Decisions of the Minister of Comrerce in respect of Part I and Part II of the Tariff

Notice is hereby given that the following decisions have been made in respect of the goods published in the Schedules to this notice
SCHEDULE 2 - Decisions cancelled. The cancellations Iisted in this schedule take effect fourteen days from Gazette date unless
otherwise specified, eg, l{EF (date).
SCHEDULE 3 - Lioited Decisions
(a) Approvals given under Schedule 3 are restricted to the applicant for whom the approval was originally given and are not

available for general use.
This Notice only serves to inform the importinB/manufacturing comunity of the approvals existence.
(b) Schedule 3 and 4 will not be published in the Consolidated List of Decisions.
It should be noted that any concession or determination can be subject to amendnent or cancellation by notification i,n tt.e Gazette.
l{here the month of the start date and end date is shown the day of the start date is the first day of that month and the day of the
end date is the last day of that month - eg, 7/89 to 9/90 is l/7/89 to 30/9/90.

SCHEDULE I
General Decisions Approved

4

5

Tariff
Item Description of Goods

Rates of Duty
Normal Pref

Ref
No.

Effect i ve
From To

Part
II

Ref .

HO rCU 3214.90.01 Non.refractory surface preparations as may be approved
APPROVED:

CheYon premix CIM
Trowel Brade CIM
Plexipave surf ace preparations
Polyethanoxyalkyl amine
Epoxy resin specialist Brades, as may be approved:
APPROVED:

Araldite 488N40
Araldite AV 138
Araldite AV 4076
Araldite
Ara ld i te
Araldite
AraId i te
Ara Idi te
Ara ldi te
Ara ldi te
Ara ld i te
Ara ldi te
Araldite
Ara 1d i te
Ara ld i te
Araldite
Ara tdi te
Araldite EP-IS
Araldite EPN 1138
Araldite GY 257
Araldite LC 264
Araldite LV 573
Araldite LY 568
Araldite LY 5054
Araldite MY 790
Araldite PY 302
Arsldite PY 306
Araldite PY 340
Araldite PZ 985
Araldite SV 410
Araldite SV 414
Arsldite SV 427
Araldite Sl{ 404
Araldite n 2900
Araldite XB 3052A
Araldite XPY 306
Knitted viscose fabric tape with adhesive on both sides with a
minimum tape width of l50nm in 25 metre roll lengths
Parts for vertical blinds, viz:
spacer 1inks, end cap sets, circlips, travellers, end brackets,
internal plugs, totgles, pulI cord fasteners
Nappy clips
Inflatable survival jackets
Cotton roller blinds to fit a double glazed, air tight, l80o
rotating sash roof window
Sports footwear, as may be approved;
APPROVED:

Boxing and wrestling boots, fencing, weightlifting, shot
put, javelin, high jrrDp and discus shoes
PVC guoboots with felt sole
0rienteerinB shoes
Alabaster figurines, ornaments, boxes and vases
Cast iron cookware and yitreous enamelted cookware and/or
k i tchenware
Aluminiw foil black out blind to fit a double.glazed,
airtiSht, l80o rotating sash roof window
Venetian blinds to fit a double glazed, airtight, 180o rotating
sash roof window
Portable engine driyen centrifugal pumps

Single stage radial blowers
Oil-less and diaphragm vacuu pumps and conpressor outfits
Plantman fork lift trucks models 230 and 304
Table top and slat.bsnd chain

Free
Free

Free
Free

980247K
800975K

6 /89
7 t89

Free f-ree 99 980100G 7 189

H0 rcu 3402. 12.00
H0 rcu 3907.30.09

l{N 3919.10.01

HO ICU 3925.30.01

99
99

AW 106
Al{ I l3
Al{ 116
Ati 134
Al{ 136
BY 158
BY 165

cl{ r046GB
cu 2217
cv 229
o{ 2418
cY 208
cY 225
cY 236

H0 ICU 3926.90.69
HO rCU 6201.13.01
HO ICU 6306. 1 l .00

HO ICU Chapter 64

HO ICU 7616.90.29

H0 ICU 7616.90.29

HO rCU 6401 .92.01
HO rCU 6404.r1
HO rCU 6802.91.09
H0 rcu 73.23

Free Free

Free Free

Free Free

r0/88

9/89

980288c 7 189

881397D 6/89

8813991 6/89

Free

Free

Free

Free

820908B

880700A

99

99

99
99
99

99

99
99
99
99

99

99

99
99
99
99
99

Free
Free
Free

Free
Free
Free

980149K
88t236F
881400H

8/89
5/89
6/89

Free
Free
Free
Free

Free
f ree
Free
Free

980168F
880583A
980166K
9801 50c

7 189
s/89
? l8e
? 189

HO ICU
HO ICU
HO ICU
HO ICU
HO ICU

70. 09
59. 09
80. l9
20.00
90.00

8413
8414
8414
8427
8428

Free
Free
Free
Free
Free

Free
Free
Free
Free
Free

980t638
980145G
980 1 46E

880806c
980r 44J

? l8e
7 189
7 189
5/89
8 /89


